Details of the pro forma adjustments to the audited consolidated statement of financial position as at 28 June 2015 are set out
in the notes to Table 12 below. The pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position is provided for illustrative
purposes only. It is not intended to be representative of the Company’s view on its future financial position. Further information
on the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is contained in Section 7.1.2.

The pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position as at 28 June 2015 in Table 12 is based on the audited
statutory historical consolidated statement of financial position as at 28 June 2015, adjusted for certain pro forma adjustments
to reflect the impact of the Offer and the change in capital structure that will take place as part of the Offer, as if it was in place as
at 28 June 2015.

45Baby Bunting Prospectus

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Table 12: Pro forma historical consolidated historical statement of financial position as at 28 June 2015

Audited Pro forma Pro forma

$ millions Notes 28 Jun 15 adjustments 28 Jun 15

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents a 3.6 1.0 4.6

Other receivables 5.8  – 5.8

Inventories 35.5  – 35.5

Other assets 0.3  – 0.3

Total current assets 45.2 1.0 46.2

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 14.9  – 14.9

Deferred tax assets b 2.1 0.5 2.6

Goodwill 44.2  – 44.2

Non-current assets 61.2 0.5 61.7

Total assets 106.3 1.5 107.9

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables c 19.6 0.1 19.7

Provision for income tax 2.4  – 2.4

Provisions (employee benefit entitlements) 1.7  – 1.7

Total current liabilities 23.7 0.1 23.8

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings d 8.0 (8.0)  –

Provisions (employee benefit entitlements) 0.3 – 0.3

Operating lease provision 2.4  – 2.4

Total non-current liabilities 10.6 (8.0) 2.7

Total liabilities 34.3 (7.8) 26.5

Net assets 72.0 9.4 81.4

Equity

Issued capital e 55.1 27.5 82.6

Reserves 1.0  – 1.0

Retained profits f 16.0 (18.1) (2.2)

Total equity 72.0 9.4 81.4

Notes:

a. The Cash and cash equivalents adjustment of $1.0 million reflects:

— proceeds from the Offer ($25.0 million);

— proceeds from the exercise of existing share options in FY2016 prior to the date of the Offer ($3.7 million). Refer to Section 6.3.3.5;

— repayment to nil of the Existing Banking Facilities ($8.0 million);

— payment of a special dividend intended to be paid prior to or at completion of the Offer to the Existing Shareholders ($16.1 million); and

  — payment for transaction costs associated with the Offer ($3.6 million).

b. The Deferred tax asset adjustment of $0.5 million reflects the recognition of the tax effect of transaction costs associated with the Offer.